CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI ENGINEERING SERVICES CHANGE ORDER



				JIANGE ORDE	K				(a)	1852	
CHANGE ORDER NO: 1						CHANG	E OR	DER DATE:	10	0/5/2018	
PROJECT:	Oso Water Reclamation Plant Headworks & Lift Station					PROJECT NUMBER:				E12206	
CONTRACTOR:	CSA Construction, Inc.				ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:			730 CD's			
ENGINEER:	LNV Engineering	g									
Make the following addition	ns, modifications	or deletions to the	e work described in the	Contract Docum	ents:						
ADDITIONS	DDITIONS				Quantity	Unit	ı	U nit Price		Total	
 Laguna Madre W 	Vaste Water Treatr	nent Plant - Catwa	ılks		1	LS	\$	192,457.00	\$	192,457.00	
-	New Air Pipe & Drops										
2 Oso Water Recla	1	LS	\$	188,970.00	\$	188,970.00					
Walkways/ Bean			Т								
Additional Calendar Days rec	quested	90	1		NET TOT	AL OF THIS C	TT A NIZ	CE ODDED.	ф	201 427 00	
Why was this Change neces	coru.				NEI 101	AL OF THIS C	HANC	JE OKDEK:	3	381,427.00	
During the design of the Lagu This change order replaces th	una Madre WWTP			arted, it was determ	nined that the digester p	iping was inoper	able an	d required im	mediate repair a	and replacement.	
During construction of this pr	-	ermined that the co	atwalks at the OSO WRP	were near failure	and presented potential	hazards to the c	ity stafi	f and contracte	ors. This chang	e order addresses	
How can similar changes be	e avoided in the fu	uture?									
These types of changes are ve	ery hard to avoid v	when consolidation	of existing facilities are l	being reviewed.							
The compensation agreed up unknown, foreseen or unfor of this Change Order.											
Original Contrac	Original Contract Amount					\$			22,865,540.00		
Previously Appro	Previously Approved Change Order Amount					\$			-	<u> </u>	
Proposed Change Order Amount						\$	381,427.00				
Revised Contract Amount						\$		23,246,967.00			
Percent of Total Change Orders (including this CO)								1.67%			
Original Contrac	t Time for Substan	tial Completion							7	30 CD's	
Notice to Proceed Date									3/5/20	18	
Original Substan	tial Completion Da	ate							3/4/20	20	
Previously Appro	oved Change Orde	r Time								0 CD's	
Additional Time on This Change Order								90 CD's			
Revised Contract Time for Substantial Completion										20 CD's	
Revised Substant					6/2/20						
REVIEWED BY:	REQUESTED BY:	CSA Construc	ction, I	nc.							
		1	n/a								
	Engineer			Date		Richard Mayfie	eld			Date	
						Vice-President					
			CIT	Y OF CORPUS	CHRISTI						
						FUNI					
RECOMMENDED BY:						ACCOUNT					
	Kent Power, P.I			Date		ACTIVITY	(:				
	Acting Construct	ion Engineer									
RECOMMENDED BY:	:				APPROVED BY:	:					
	Jeffrey Edmonds, P.E. Dat			Date	Valerie H. Gray, P.E.				Date		
	Director of Engir	neering Services				Executive Dire	ctor of	Public Works			
RECOMMENDED BY:	:				APPROVED BY:	:					
	Eddie Houlihan	_		Date		Mark Van Vle	,			Date	
	Management and	l Budget				Assistant City	Manage	er			
RECOMMENDED BY:	•	_			APPROVED BY:						
	Janet Whitehea	đ		Date		Keith Selman				Date	

Interim City Manager

Page 1 of 1

City Attorney